 Page 1 of 4 No. 300‘240, Rev. 0 / 01.2019
JM25X Series
16W - 27W    Encapsulated
AC-DC Modules
Features
Universal Input 90~264VAC
Efficiency up to 85%
3kVac Isolation
Meets EN55022 / 24 Class B and UL/IEC60950-1
Internal Input Filter
Continuous Short Circuit Protection
Fully Encapsulated Plastic Case
Designed for Class I
MODEL Output
Voltage
Max.
Load
Ripple &
Noise
Voltage
Accuracy
Line
Reg.
Load
Reg.
% EFF.
(Typ.)
JM25X-3V3S 3.3V 5.00A 150mV ±3% ±1% ±2% 74%
JM25X-05S 5V 4.00A 150mV ±3% ±1% ±2% 75%
JM25X-06S 6V 4.00A 150mV ±3% ±1% ±2% 78%
JM25X-07S 7V 3.00A 150mV ±3% ±1% ±2% 78%
JM25X-08S 8V 3.00A 150mV ±3% ±1% ±2% 78%
JM25X-09S 9V 2.50A 150mV ±3% ±1% ±2% 78%
JM25X-10S 10V 2.50A 150mV ±2% ±1% ±2% 78%
JM25X-12S 12V 2.10A 150mV ±2% ±1% ±2% 80%
JM25X-13S 13V 2.00A 150mV ±2% ±1% ±2% 80%
JM25X-14S 14V 1.85A 150mV ±2% ±1% ±2% 80%
JM25X-15S 15V 1.75A 200mV ±2% ±1% ±2% 82%
JM25X-16S 16V 1.62A 200mV ±2% ±1% ±2% 82%
JM25X-18S 18V 1.45A 200mV ±2% ±1% ±2% 82%
JM25X-24S 24V 1.10A 240mV ±2% ±1% ±2% 85%
JM25X-27S 27V 1.00A 240mV ±2% ±1% ±2% 85%
JM25X-36S 36V 0.75A 240mV ±2% ±1% ±2% 85%
JM25X-48S 48V 0.56A 240mV ±2% ±1% ±2% 85%
 Page 2 of 4 No. 300‘240, Rev. 0 / 01.2019
MODEL Output
Voltage
Max.
Load
Ripple &
Noise
Voltage
Accuracy
Line
Reg.
Load
Reg.
% EFF.
(Typ.)
JM25X-05D ±5.0V ±2.5A 150mV ±3% ±1% ±5% 75%
JM25X-12D ±12V ±1.0A 150mV ±3% ±1% ±5% 78%
JM25X-15D ±15V ±0.8A 150mV ±3% ±1% ±5% 80%
JM25X-24D ±24V ±0.5A 150mV ±3% ±1% ±5% 80%
JM25X-0305D
+3.3V
+5.0V
+2.5A